

BULGARIAN SKI FEDERATION



INVITATION



BULGARIAN SKI FEDERATION AND "CHAMKORIA" SKI CLUB WOULD LIKE TO INVITE YOU TO:

FIS ALPINE SKI CHILDREN RACE "CHAMKORIA CUP" BOROVETS 2012

14-15.03.2012 – GS and SL, CH1+CH2 – boys and girls

BULGARIA, BOROVETS SKI ZONE, "JASTREBETZ 3" COURSE

COMPETITION PROGRAMME		
DAY:	TIME:	EVENT:
TUESDAY 13.03.2012	19:00	TEAM CAPTAINS' MEETING, hotel "Ela", Borovets
WEDNESDAY 14.03.2012	10:00	SINGLE GATE GIANT SLALOM
	18:00	TEAM CAPTAINS' MEETING , hotel "Ela", Borovets
<i>THURSDAY</i> 15.03.2012	10:00	SINGLE POLE SLALOM
	After protest time	PRIZE GIVING CEREMONY – 1 st – 3 rd PLACE CH1 AND CH2, at the finish area







udi





BULGARIAN SKI FEDERATION



RIGHT FOR PARTICIPATION	Children officially entered by respective National Ski Association according to respective quotas. For: K1 – born in 1999 or 2000 K2 – born in 1997 or 1998
IMPORTANT INFORMATION	DEPOSIT AMOUNT OF 10€ (20 levs) PER EACH START BIB will be collected at each team captains' meeting. IT WILL BE RETURNED to the team captains when they give back the bibs after the race. In case of bib damage or loss, the Organizer keeps the deposit as compensation.
	Due to financial difficulties the OC shall grant NO free accommodation to the teams
	Hotel "Elena" , 6, Sofiisko shose Str., Samokov, Tel: + 359 898 638 545,
	e-mail: <u>hotelelena_71@abv.bg</u> PRICES :
	Double room FB – 16€ per person per night
ACCOMMODATION	Hotel "Ela", Borovets, Tel: + 359 750 32 479,
	+359 750 32 271, e-mail: <u>reception@hotelela.com</u> PRICES :
	Double room FB – 23€ per person per night
	Double room HB - $20 \in$ per person per night 10 \in per room will be collected for late check out The payment must be made 1 day prior to CHECK OUT at the reception desk
	Please, arrange your accommodation directly with the hotel
RACE OFFICE	Hotel "Mura", Borovets
ACCREDITATION	At the team captains' meeting - according the entry forms
ENTRIES	<u>chamkoria@gmail.com</u> fax: +359 2 /980 44 26,
	telephone: +359 899 997 820







Audi





BULGARIAN SKI FEDERATION



DEADLINE FOR ENTRY FORMS	Sunday 11.03.2012
INSURANCE	Each individual NSA is responsible for providing sufficient insurance for its participants (art. 204.2 ICR). The Organizer accepts no responsibility for either accidents or any other damage during the training or racing days, nor are they liable to third party claims.
CHIEF OF RACE	Mr. Valentin Stefanov









